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A Resolution congratulating the Putnam City High 

School Pirates Boys Basketball team upon winning the 

2006 Class 6A Boys Basketball State Championship; and 

directing distribution.  

 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, at the March 2006 Class 6A Boys Basketball State 

tournament, the Putnam City High School Pirates, ranked second in 

the state, defeated the first-ranked Edmond Santa Fe Wolves, 64-44, 

and then in the final game defeated the eighth-ranked Tulsa Union 

Redskins, 58-42, at the Maybee Center in Tulsa, Oklahoma.  Before a 

crowd of 4,500, the two teams contended for the third time in five 

years; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Putnam City Pirates won the Class 6A Boys 

Basketball State Championship in 2002 and were participating in 

their fifth state tournament in the last six years. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION 

OF THE 50TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 

 

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate congratulates the Putnam City 

High School Pirates Boys Basketball team upon winning the 2006 Class 

6A Boys Basketball State Championship. 

 

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate commends the Putnam City High 

School Pirates Boys Basketball team for being consistent contenders 

during this decade. 
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THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Dr. Don 

Wentroth, Principal of Putnam City High School, and to A. D. 

Burtschi, Athletic Director and Head Varsity Boys Basketball Coach. 

 

Adopted by the Senate the 4th day of May, 2006. 

 

 

 

  

Presiding Officer of the Senate 

 


